
C onf i d e n t i a i 

Summary-of transact ions for 
FEDERAL 

RESERVE 

BANK OF 
Boston 

I Hew York 
Philadelphia 
Cleveland 
Richmond 
Atlanta 
Chicago 
St. Louis 
Minneapolis 
Kansas City 
Dallas 
San Francisco 

Balance 
las t 
s ta te -
ment 

10/11/17 
15,959 
27,122 
38,485 
50,476.4 
25,559.6 
2,583-25 

55,542.1 
20,737 
11,043 
37,660.55 
12,717.4 
24,008 

F E D E R A L R E S E R V E B O A R D 
GOLD SETTLEMENT FUSE 

week ending October 18. 1917 (In thousands of dollar^) 

x 439 

G O L D 

Withdrawn 

2,000 
12,000 
5,500 

4,000 
2,500 

ao.ggo 
5,500 
5,000 
3,800 

2,500 

Deposited 

1,200 
90,000 
10,660 

1,083 
4,294 
1,800 
6,912, 

2,000 
984. 

110 

T R A N S F E R S 

Debit 

8,000 

Credit 

» v-» 

3,000 

5,000 

Settlement of October 18, 1917 

Net 
Debits 

50,521 
1,698 

Total 
Debits 

30,7%3 
162,967 

66,458 
31,521 
25,787 
14,026 
57,062 
34,227 
10,929 
23,110 
12,673 
11,020 

Total 
Credits 

33,>03 
112,446 

64,760 
37,634 
30,955 
15,936 
75,874 
39,946 
12,794 
28,789 
14,397 
13,634 

Net 
Credits 

2,620 

6,113 
5,168 
1,910 

18,807 
5,719 
1,865 
5,679 
1,724 
2 ,6 l4 

Balance 
in fund 

at c lose 
lO/lg/17 

17,779 
46,601 
41,94? 
57,672.4 
31,021.6 
3,793.25 

63,381 16 
20,956 

9,908 
40,524.45 
i4,441.4 
29,232 

Changes in ownership 
of gold through trans-

fer and settlement 
Decrease - Increase 

58,521 
1,698 

2,620 

6,113 
5,168 
1,910 

21,807 
5,719 
1,865 
5,679 
1,724 
7,614 

Total 321.893.3 61.680 119,044 8,000 8,000 5 2 . ^ 9 480,568 480,568 52,219 577,257.26 60,219. 60,219 
FEDERAL RESERVE 
AGENT AT F E D E R A L R E S E R V E " A G E N T S ' F U N D 
Boston 
Philadelphia 
Cleveland 
Richmond 
Atlanta 
Chicago 
St. Louis 

inneapolis 
sas City 

Dallas 
San Francisco 

^ i i r a 
^Kani 

2,000 
35,599 
20,000 
20,800 
31,470 
80,254 
I7 , l60 
13,500 
19,560 
9.674 

21.866 

8,160 y 5,500 

4,000 
2,500 2,500 

776 10,880 
5,300 
5,000 
3,800 

2,500 
Total 273*883 11,436 39,480 

2,000 
32,939 
20,000 
24,800 
31,470 
90,358 
22,460 
18,500 
23,360 

9,674 
26.366 

301,927 
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